

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 598

By COMMITTEE ON VETERANS AND EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS

April 17

1 On page 2 of the printed bill, delete lines 7 and 8 and insert:

2 “(12) ‘Key telephone system’ means a type of multiline telephone system designed to provide
3 exchange access services through shared exchange access lines or channels that typically appears
4 to offer direct line termination on a particular instrument.”.

5 Delete lines 10 through 13 and insert:

6 “(14) ‘Multiline telephone system’ means a communications system, including network,
7 premises-based, PBX, hybrid and key telephone systems, that offers two or more telephone exchange
8 access lines and consists of a common control unit, instruments, control hardware and software and
9 adjunct systems installed at a subscriber’s premises to support the 9-1-1 emergency reporting
10 system.”.

11 On page 3, line 15, delete “telecommunications utility” and insert “provider”.

12 In line 19, delete “telecommunications utility” and insert “provider”.

13 In line 27, delete “telecommunications utility” and insert “provider”.

14 On page 4, delete lines 23 and 24 and insert:

15 “(7) Without regard to the date of installation,”.

16 In line 28, delete “of the multiline telephone system”.

17
